The above preliminary amounts of identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed has been determined
from information available to management of the Company at this time and incorporates estimates.  The
acquisition accounting will be finalized after all actual results have been obtained and the fair values of assets
and liabilities have been determined.

Costs related to acquisition were $35,536 and charged to income during nine months ended December 31, 2015.
During the period from October 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015, the acquisition attributed revenues of $83,858 and
net income of $70,007 for the period, which is included in the December 31, 2015 condensed interim
consolidated statement of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss).

If the business combination, as described above, had occurred on April 1, 2015, the Company estimates that the
revenue would have increased by approximately $342,995 and consolidated net income and comprehensive
income would have increased by approximately $275,535. This pro forma information is not necessarily indicative
of results had the acquisition occurred on April 1, 2015.

5. Property and equipment

 D&P assets
Furniture &

fixtures

Total

Cost

Balance  – March 31, 2015 $ 18,600,085 $ 84,023 $ 18,684,108

Acquisition 697,057 – 697,057

Additions 415,879 – 415,879

Decommissioning obligation 262,659 – 262,659

Foreign currency translation 607,852 (21,561) 586,291

Balance – December 31, 2015 $ 20,583,532 $ 62,462 $ 20,645,994

Accumulated depletion and depreciation

Balance – March 31, 2015 $ (1,933,815) $ (56,771) $ (1,990,586)

Depletion and depreciation (244,780) (4,422) (249,202)

Foreign currency translation 57,851 15,555 73,406

Balance – December 31, 2015 $ (2,120,744) $ (45,638) $ (2,166,382)

Carrying amount

March 31, 2015 $ 16,666,270 $ 27,252 $ 16,693,522

December 31, 2015 $ 18,462,788 $ 16,824 $ 18,479,612

The depletion calculation for the nine months ended December 31, 2015 included estimated future development

Zenith Energy Ltd.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended December 31, 2015
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

 10

costs of $2.9 million for proved and probable reserves (March 31, 2015 – $4.9 million).

The Company did not identify any indicators of impairment in respect of the Argentine CGU at December 31,
2015.

As at September 30, 2015, the Company identified certain business risks related to its Italian CGU, such as a